

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15621/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2012 in WP No.271/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

UTTARAKHAND TRANSPORT CORP. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani,Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Shahid Azad,Adv.  
Mohd. Aslam,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList in the month of January, 2014 on a non-  
miscellaneous day for final disposal.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER