

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15621/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2012
in WP No. 271/2011 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND TRANSPORT CORP. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Md.Aslam, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ahmad Parvez, Adv.

Mr. Mithlesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after the ensuing summer
vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master