

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15621/2013

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06-10-2012  
IN WP NO.271/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT  
NAINITAL)

UTTARAKHAND TRANSPORT CORP. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. (MD.) Aslam, Adv.  
Mr. Ahmad Parvez, Adv.  
For Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,  
if any, stand disposed of.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER